CH \$40.00 40280

ETAS ID: TM602009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cadence Bank, N.A.		10/05/2020	Incorporated Association: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lasco Enterprises, LLC		
Street Address:	7026 Old Katy Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 255		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4028010	THE BLACK DOOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Sineway

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 2: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25618-132926	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest (Lasco Enterprises)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest (Lasco Enterprises)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest (Lasco Enterprises)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of October 5, 2020 (the "Release"), is made by Cadence Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Lasco Enterprises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2014, by and among Grantor and Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2014, by and among Grantor and Administrative Agent (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") (together, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates the Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreements. Administrative Agent hereby acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Administrative Agent authorizes Grantor or their designees to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry at the sole expense of Grantor.

ISIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

13746990 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

CADENCE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Mestate Ay

Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

Mark	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO. / JURISDICTION	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	RECORD OWNER OF	Status
THE BLACK DOOR	85/164,120 4,028,010 United States	October 28, 2010 September 20, 2011	Lasco Enterprises, LLC	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 10/09/2020